502032607 08/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Hein	10/27/2010
Martin Szelag	10/22/2010
Karl-Heinz Hess	10/22/2010
Martin Schmitt	10/26/2010
Dennis Feldmann	10/25/2010
Hermann Schenk	10/29/2010
Achim Pfeffer	10/28/2010
Thomas Gerlach	10/22/2010
Niranjan Thirunavukkarasu	10/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH	
Street Address:	Amperestrasse 12-14	
City:	Bensheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-64625	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13580366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3172371000

 Phone:
 317-237-0300

 Email:
 inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

PATENT REEL: 028823 FRAME: 0829 \$40 00 1358036

502032607

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TYCDE-0042-01-US-E	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Groen	
Total Attachments: 2 source=20120821_TYCDE-0042-01-US-e_Assignment#page1.tif source=20120821_TYCDE-0042-01-US-e_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028823 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J/WE

Stefan HEIN of Adalbert Stifter Strasse 7, D- 64625 Bensheim Germany
Martin SZELAG of An der LAUT 5, D- 64404 Bickenbach Germany
Karl-Heinz HESS of Burgweg 33, D- 64646 Heppenheim Germany
Martin SCHMITT_of Kampwiesenweg 1, D- 634128 Kassel Germany
Dennis FELDMAN of Mittelstedter Strasse 15, D- 61440 Oberursel Germany
Hermann SCHENK of Industriestrasse 10, D- 91085 Weisendorf Germany
Achim PFEFFER of Gringsstrasse 29, D- 53177 Bonn, Germany
Thomas GERLACH of Erbacherstrasse 4, D- 64283 Darmstadt Germany
Niranjan THIRUNAVUKKARASU of Ludwig - Arnoul - Str.14,
D- 63263 Neu-Isenburg, Germany

have invented a new and useful Invention which is

CONTACT UNIT

for which Invention WE have filed a priority Patent Application in Germany on 22 February 2010 and which has been assigned Application Number DE 102010002176.8 and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Germany, having its principal place of business at Ampérestrasse 12-14, D-64625 Bensheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Stefan HEIN, Martin SZELAG, Karl-Heinz HESS, Martin SCHMITT, Dennis FELDMANN, Hermann SCHENK, Achim PFEFFER, Thomas GERLACH and Niranjan THIRUNAVUKKARASU do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS AMP GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS AMP GmbH, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Stefan HEIN	Skf 15	27.10.10
Martin SZELAG	(Vortin Jac)	22.10.10
	(Worker Ore)	72.10.1

PATENT REEL: 028823 FRAME: 0831

Karl-Heinz HESS	K-l-Kein Hos	22. 10-2010
Martin SCHMITT	Hoten IR IF	26.10.10
Dennis FELDMANN	Jack Fleden	25.10.10
Hermann SCHENK	Home Sold	23:10.10
Achim PFEFFER	LU BACO	28-10,10
Thomas GERLACH	T. Muss	Z2 20.40
Niranjan THIRUNAVUKKARASU	1. Danjari	22:102010

RECORDED: 08/21/2012

PATENT REEL: 028823 FRAME: 0832